ieis LR [ ‘ i i . { P 1 S A -
Jocpened well,
ducted, tTochelng Jeill stem tests, ALl Aot T epertedd shall desmeasured deythes I the case e
olso be roperted, o multlg L conyp bt Tene 200 Huongh 34 shall be roported for cach

state Land, where atg oo fes ane requtied, See Rule TG,

R pilay

Toonbe oy Vi

1Hoshell be acaosmpeiged by one copy of att eleetrteal md pliosac vty Jooes sun on the well and g sy of all Bpecial testy cens
Theettonally ddtled wells, true vestteal depths shatl
L CThe fenn b b be tiled In quintuplicate except on

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE i\’l'[‘” GEOGRAPIMCAL SECTION OF STATE .

Stmllw'.xs(('rnﬁr\\ Mevico

. . owir .

T. Anhy T. Canyon _]300 T Ojp Alamo

T. Salt T, Strawn 1818 T, Kirtland-Froittand

Fictared Cliffs

. Salt T. Atoka ____é%gg_g_.a__.__ T.

T.

Norihwestem New Mexico .

Penn, 83!
Pean, C"

Pean, ‘D"

Leadville

T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff House
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
T. Qucen ' T. Siturian T. Point Lookowt o T. Elbert
T. Grayvburg T. Moatoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. Sun Andres 622 T. Simpson T. (‘.:dlu;‘w - Tgnacio Qtzte e
T. Gloricta _ T. McKee 13se Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock . Ellenburper ; T. Dakota T.
T. [lincbry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrizon T.
Tubb T. Gronite _ . T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard 1. Delaware Sand T. Entruda 1.
3954 o . C e -
T. Ab . Bone Springs ceome—e— . Wingate .
° 5089 " ﬁiwf ¢lastics 831%'..
T. Wolfcamp T : AT . Chinle T.
Fa I & &%
T. Pean. T Chester 8482 T. Pemnian T.
T Cisco (I)GKV{‘/Q{ (\4 Q0 ¢ r T. Penn. ‘A" - T. )
0IL OR GAS SANDS OR ZORES
[ 1
No. 1, from836‘)w ....... 108394 ............... revveee NOL 4, 10N e rsrasirenan 1O - crterestrasssessasasasse
NO. 2, T10IMis e ess e ceescrnmssensserene B0ttt et anes No. 5, from.ccccveevcnenveccan werenreat s neane 10.enres rvrreteteie et et nrnsane
No. 3, f1OM. oo cectcvessssemsimnerens ADeeeisreenrree s e acnensesrteben .. No. 6, from.............. veerreeeann ereretstanteaeiesas $00evrveresesarsassersrarcsrsssersssssmissssenses
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water infow and clevation to which water rose in hole. i -
NO. 1, frOMeiiireeeeeceecee e cene e s ssensaeseeaee SEROR !oka.. ............ feet, aeeeerreeccecnens remte s ernrerooeaneaearen rcarnen -
No. 2, [TOMY e eeee e eeeeeeeeee s eee s s serenesnns to veeasearasearaseaasaeeeaneenen rerneesnreaneranenn feet, mevreecrcenens rereeteeesreeteanraabeasean e e isaaaanes -
INO. 3, [IOM. et remscosacns s ese s smsr e ensses L0t eesl et smesmesesassnssassnsssa s tarmasssssasastnes OOl reveeceveeesuenesereressserssnesersenansesasanssiasnsssnsas
. .
NO. 4, FrOMuuiiececeecreeiecreeeemtenransesssssnsrssensnenenessassssssne 80ueomeiec s e SR ofeet, .
FORMATION RECORD (Attach additionadl sheets if necessoary)
From To . T?‘ic’fncss ¥ ormation From Tb ’”,‘ic;mcss Fo;rmmion
in Feet ¢ in Fcet
0 345*' | 345' | Ssurface rock ‘
©.345 3696'| 3351 | Dolomite
3696 14095 | 399 Shale
4095 4273 | 178 Shale and dolomite
4273 17936 | 3663 | Lime & shale
7936 8188 | 252 Lime, shale & sand
8188 (8419 | 231 Dolo, lime and shale
8419 |8800 | 381 Lime and shale




(915) 683-4151

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY T e
POST OFFICE BOX 3579 o
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

PERATOR Yates Petroleum Corp. // ADDRESS 207 S. 4th Street, Artesia, NM

(@]
)

Gulf "XKC" St. Comm WELL NO. 1 FIELD

(28

CASE NANM

==

-

LOCATION Sec- 18, T18S, R25E, Eddy Co., New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES ‘ DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
345 172 3.01 3.01
662 3/4 4.14 7.15
969 3 16.06 23.21
1060 3 1/4 - 1.75 24.96
1031 3 1/2 1.89 26.85
1062 3 1/4 1.75 28.60
1155 3 4.86 33.46
1249 2 3/4 - 4.51 37.97
1495 1 3/4 8.58 46.55
1993 11/2 : 13.03 59.58
2243 1 4.36 63.94
2711 1/2 4.08 : 68.02
3206 3/4 6.47 74.49
3675 3/4 6.13 80.62
4144 1/2 4.09 84.71
4647 1 8.77 93.48
5106 1 8.00 101.48
5575 11/4 10.23 111.71
6073 1 1/4 10.86 122.57
6323 2 8.72 131.29
6802 11/2 12.54 143.83
7287 11/2 12.69 156.52
7724 1 7.62 164.14
8223 1 8.70 172.84

1 rereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my
know:edge and belief.

8419 1 1/4 4.27 177.11
. LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
8800 2 13.29 190.40

CZGQZZ?RZZQJZN,/ﬁiEe-president
TITLE

AFFIDAVIT:

sefore me, the undersigned authority, appeared Cecil Wilson known to me to be
the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states
tnat he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that
to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from .the

true vertical whatsoever. )

&Q/ .z’ ’ :
AFFIIANT'S SIGNATURE
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 27thday of Decemnber , 1978

et O e ey
. - v . -"




